Roll Ca	II Nu	mber			Agenda Item Number
Date Dece	mber 7,	2020			
					PAYMENT TO TERRY DOTTS RS' COMPENSATION CLAIMS
			•		orkers' compensations claims against the City of Des yment with the City of Des Moines; and
and W	HEREA	AS, a set	tlemen	t agreen	nent has been negotiated with Mr. Dotts and his attorney;
Winterest of					the Legal Department that payment would be in the best
NO Iowa:	W TH	EREFO	RE, BE	E IT RE	SOLVED by the City Council of the City of Des Moines,
this matter	, execut f the se	e any do	ocument amou	its neces nt herel	thorized to enter into the settlement agreement negotiated in ssary to effectuate the terms of the settlement agreement, that by is approved, and the Finance Director is authorized and
			M	OVED	BYTO ADOPT.
Form App	roved:				
/s/ Luke I	sesmet				
Luke DeSr Assistant C		orney		***************************************	
COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	CERTIFICATE
COWNIE	<u> </u>	<del> </del>			I, P. Kay Cmelik, City Clerk of said City hereby
BOESEN GATTO			-		certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said
GRAY					City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.
MANDELBAUM					omer proceedings the above was adopted.

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
COWNIE				
BOESEN				
GATTO				
GRAY				
MANDELBAUM				
voss				
WESTERGAARD				
TOTAL				
MOTION CARRIED	APPROVED			

\_\_ Mayor

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

 	City	Clerk